02-23-2002			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 101990	U.S. Patent and Tragemark Office		
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Max Abecassis 2 -1/ - 0 Z Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nissim Corp. Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 18457 Long Lake Drive		
02/11/2002 Execution Date:	City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33496 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	IC, 0743/8 lication, the execution date of the application is: 02/11/2002 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Max Abecassis Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 18457 Long Lake Drive	8. Deposit account number:		
City:_Boca RatonState:_FL_Zip:_33496			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	, / <i>Y</i>		

02/20/2002 WABDELR1 00000055 10074318

01 FC:581

Max Abecassis

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/11/2002

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I/We, Boca Rato	n, FL,hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Replaying A Video Segment With Changed Audio			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	02/11/2002		
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, Nissim Corp. of Boca Raton, FL to "assignee" whose mailing address is 18457 LONG LAKE DRIVE, BOCA R	herein referred ATON, FL 33496 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	cant(s), by these presents do sell, said invention in the United States the may be granted therefor in the stent and Trademarks to issue said st in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which		
Executed thisday ofFebruary	, 20 <mark>02</mark>		
at BOCA RATON, FL	·		
State of)	(Signature)		
County of Palm Beach SS:			
Before me personally appeared said Max Abecassis			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of February , 20 ⁰²	. 000		
Ood: 124012441	me Obecasses (Notary Public)		
Note: Signature than one signature is required, See below*.	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

* D Total of

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We,ofof	Boca Raton	, FL ,hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and use Replaying A Video Segment With Changed Audio	ful improvements	s in	
for which an application for a United States Patent was Application Number/		02/11/2002	
for which an application for a United States Patent was	executed on	, and	
Whereas, Nissim Corp. Boca I to "assignee" whose mailing address is 18457 LONG LAKE D	Raton, FL PRIVE, BOCA RA	herein referred	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Communited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, titues and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal represaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the assignment and sale not been made.	I/We, the applicate right to the sa I Patents which hissioner of Patetle, and interest resentatives, to the same would his	ant(s), by these presents do sell, id invention in the United States may be granted therefor in the int and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which	
Executed this 11th day of Feb	ruary	, ₂₀ 02	
atBOCA RATON, FL			
State of		(Signature)	
County of Palm Beach SS:			
Before me personally appeared said Max Abecassis		**************************************	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of February , 20 ⁰²	0		
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ELAINE C ABECASSIS Seal NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC769192	Elau	ie (llecasses (Notary Public)	
Note: Signature was decided as seen as seen as seen of the entire interference in the entire in the en	est or their represen	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
☐ Total offorms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 02/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0619